

EU Declaration of Conformity

Document No/Month.Year: 0132/11.2021

For the following product (object of the declaration)

Description	Warmhaltebecher mit USB Stecker
Serial number	62613
Material description	Plastic (PP) / silicone , outside stainless steel



it is hereby declared that it is in conformity with the essential protection requirements / fundamental requirements laid down in the harmonisation legislation designated below:

Directive 2014/30/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast) – briefly: **EMC-Directive**

Directive 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (recast) – briefly: **RoHS-Directive**

References to the relevant **harmonised standards** used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:

Reference	Title
Harmonised standards for the EMC-Directive	
EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-1: Generic standards - Immunity standard for residential, commercial and light-industrial environments
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC). Generic standards. Emission standard for equipment in residential environments
Harmonised standards for the RoHS-Directive	
EN IEC 63000:2018	Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
Other technical specifications applied (not published in the Official Journal of the EU)	
-	-

Furthermore we declare that our product complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as well as in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both as amended. When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

If the product contains substances with restrictions (SML/QM), the limit values listed in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 are observed. For substances that are not included in the Union

list (Annex I + II of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011), the national regulations apply. The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

According to the information of our suppliers the above mentioned product contains no dual use additives. If a functional barrier made from plastic is used in the product, we confirm that the special requirements of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 are met.

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

Type or types of food with which the material is intended to be put in contact:

All aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods up to an alcohol content of 20 %.

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food

Test conditions: 2h / 70°C / Acetic acid 3 % (w/v)

2h / 70°C / Ethanol 10 % (v/v)

2h / 70°C / Ethanol 20 % (v/v)

The product is intended for short-term contact with food.

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and their use as specified above. In case of deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability. The declaration of conformity was carried out in accordance with the rules of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; according to this, the products meet the requirements of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 if the specified food contact conditions are observed. The content of this declaration of conformity is strictly confidential and may not be disclosed to third parties. Nürnberg,

This declaration is issued under the responsibility of the manufacturer or his authorised representative

Name:	MACMA Werbeartikel oHG
Address:	Thomas-Mann-Straße 60, D-90471 Nürnberg

by

Surname, Forename:	Huff, Christian
Role:	General Manager

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Name:	MACMA Werbeartikel oHG
Address:	Thomas-Mann-Straße 60, D-90471 Nürnberg

Nürnberg, 08.12.2021

Place, date of issue



Valid signature

This declaration certifies conformity with the above-mentioned harmonisation legislation, but does not include any assurance of properties.